Tennessee College of Applied Technology
Crump
2024-2025

Practical Nursing

Tuition

Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Specialized Fees
Books/HESI testing
Equipment

Term 1 Estimate:

$1,357.00
$10.00
$73.00
$160.00
$762.99
$535.99

$2,898.98

Tuition

Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Specialized Fees
Books/HESI testing
Equipment

Term 2 Estimate:

$1,357.00
$10.00
$73.00
$100.00

$580.50

$2,120.50

Tuition

Student Activity Fee
Technology Fee
Specialized Fees

Books/HESI testing

$1,357.00
$10.00
$73.00
$100.00

$182.00 Continued



Equipment

Term 3 Estimate: $1,722.00

Total Estimated

Program Cost $6,747.48
Tuition And Fees $4,680.00

Books and Supplies $2,067.48

Total Estimated
Program Cost $6,747.48

*All book and supply

costs are estimates

and subject to

change without

notice. Updated: 8/1/2023



