Tennessee College of Applied Technology

Crump

2024-2025

Practical Nursing

First Term	Hours	
Tuition	\$1,357.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Technology Fee	\$73.00	
Specialized Fees	\$160.00	
Books/HESI testing	\$762.99	
Equipment	\$535.99	
Term 1 Estimate:	\$2,898.98	
Second Term	Hours	5
Tuition	\$1,357.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Technology Fee	\$73.00	
Specialized Fees	\$100.00	
Books/HESI testing	\$580.50	
Equipment		
Term 2 Estimate:	\$2,120.50	
Third Term	Hours	;
Tuition	\$1,357.00	
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00	
Technology Fee	\$73.00	
Specialized Fees	\$100.00	
Books/HESI testing	\$182.00	Continued

Equipment

Term 3 Estimate:	\$1,722.00
Total Estimated Program Cost	\$6,747.48
Tuition And Fees	\$4,680.00
Books and Supplies	\$2,067.48
Total Estimated	
Program Cost	\$6,747.48
*All book and supply	
costs are estimates	
and subject to	
change without	
notice.	Updated: 8/1/2023